For Uploading on Website

## COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) (Succession Case) IN THE COURT OF Amit Sharma Civil Judge (Senior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as othe

case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

NARINDER KAUR SANDHU AGED ABOUT 34 YEARS, DAUGHTER OF SH AMARJEET SINGH, R/O 102/B 4001, NEAR SHIV MANDIR, BAPA, YAMUNA NAGAR NOW AT PRESENT C/O HNO 2556, SHIVPURI COLONY, NEAR DHULKOT RAILWAY STATION, AMBALA CITY.

PETITIONER

## VERSUS

1. GENERAL PUBLIC.

2. REEMA WIFE OF DAMAN CHOPRA R/O 679, NEW MODEL COLONY, NEAR OMKAR EYE HOSPITAL PREM NAGAR, AMBALA CITY.

3. RUHAN MINOR SON OF REEMA R/O THROUGH HIS MOTHER NATURAL GUARDIAN REEMA R/O 679, NEW MODEL COLONY, NEAR OMKAR EYE HOSPITAL, PREM NAGAR, AMBALA CITY. 4. NISHA JAIN WIFE OF ANIL JAIN R/O CHAMAN VATIKA SCHOOL, VILLAGE SADOPUR, TEHSIL AND DISTT AMBALA 5. RISHAB JAIN SON OF ANIL JAIN R/O CHAMAN VATIKA SCHOOL, VILLAGE SADOPUR, TEHSIL AND DISTT AMBALA

6. DHRUV SON OF ANIL JAIN R/O CHAMAN VATIKA SCHOOL, VILLAGE SADOPUR, TEHSIL AND DISTT AMBALA

7. SANJEEV AGGARWAL SON OF RAMESH KUMAR R/O 971, SECTOR 7, AMBALA CITY. 8. ASHISH SAREEN ADVOCATE, DISTT COURT AMBALA CITY.

9. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK SADAR BAZAAR, AMBALA CANTT THROUGH ITS MANAGER/AUTHORIZED PERSON.

10. AU SMALL FINANCE BANK, NICHOLSON ROAD, SADAR BAZZAR, AMBALA CANTT THROUGH ITS MANAGER/AUTHORISED PERSON.

RESPONDENTS

CNR No. HRAM02-000815-2023 Next Date:- 01-12-2023

PETITION U/S 372 OF INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT FOR GRANT OF SUCCESSION CERTIFICATE.

GENERAL PUBLIC.

To,

The Manager DAILY AASHIANA.

Whereas the petitioner **NARINDER KAUR SANDHU** has filed the above petition before this. Court for the grant of Succession Certificate regarding the assets left by the deceased **SH RAJINDER** 

## NATH who died on 18-11-2022.

Notice is issued in the name of respondent(s) that in case anybody has any objection for the grant of succession certificate, he/she can file objections to the same on or before **01-12-2023** failing which the petition shall be decided in accordance with law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 07-10-2023.



Hoff Fattge (Sign of Division) Ambala